
Thought leadership from WIN: a case study.

French elections, fake news, and 
voting behavior



The WIN International is the leading association in 
market research and polling that offers you the 
Best of Both Worlds: the highest quality at the 
most competitive price.

• made up of the 80 largest independent 

market research and polling firms in their 
respective countries 

• with a combined revenue of over €550 
million and covering 95% of the world’s 

market.

TO BE UPDATED BY VILMA







14% 13%
12%

11%
12%

12%

12%

14%
15%

19%

20%
19%

13%*

11%*

17%
17%

16%

14%
13%

12%

12%

9%
8%

9%

14%

16%

22%
21%

24%

26%

25%

26%
25%

23% 23% 24%24% 24%

20%
19% 19%

20%
20%

17%

19%
19% 20%

19%

24%

25% 25% 28%
2…

26%

26%

25%
24%

23% 22%
23%

6%
5%

Jean-Luc Mélenchon Benoît Hamon
Emmanuel Macron François Fillon
Marine Le Pen François Bayrou

Dec. 2–4, 

2016

Jan. 6–8, 

2017

Feb. 28 –

Mar. 2, 2017

Mar. 8–10,

2017

Mar. 15–17,

2017

Mar. 22-24,

2017

Mar. 29–30,

2017      

Apr. 5–7,

2017

Apr. 12–14,

2017

Apr. 18–19,

2017

*candidate tested: Manuel Valls

Actual 
outcome

24%

21.3%

20%

19.6%

6.4%
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Detect 

changing opinions 

and spot weak signals 

Identify the 

mechanisms 

that underlie how people
form and 

change their opinions  

Determine the impact of 

events and shifting 

opinions 

on voting

WEB LISTENING ONLINE COMMUNITY OF CITIZENS OPINION POLLS



SITE VISITS

GOOGLE SEARCH



ON LINE CITIZEN COMMUNITY



FAKE 
DATA



earned a PhD in Sustainable Development 
at Columbia University, with specialization 
in economics and political science. 

Social Psychologist, Professor and Cowan Chair 
in Human Social Dynamics,Adjunct Researcher 
at the Center for Adaptive Behavior and 
Cognition at the Max Planck Institute,Germany

avec

Marion Dumas 

Mirta Galesic



DOUBLE REFUTATION :

1 - FROM CANDIDATE’S TEAMS
2 - FROM REAL « LE SOIR » SITE 



1000 National representative sample

Have you seen or heard about this news story?

"The media have revealed that this fake news story
was posted by a website posing as a legitimate news
website. The story has been officially denied by
Emmanuel Macron's teams."

REFUTATION PRESENTED
1st

1. Credibility given to this information

2. Impact on the candidate's image

REFUTATION PRESENTED

REFUTATION NOT PRESENTED
1st



64%
This info is true or 

might be

-11 pts
53%

This info is true or 
might be

WITHOUT 
REFUTATION

WITH
REFUTATION

Week prior vote, nearly 2 out of 10 Citizen remembered this fake news from prior poll (17%)

Impact ?  
33%

Impact ? 
15%-18 pts
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LEFT RIGHT

% another
candidate

% same
candidate

74 %
This info is true or 

might be

From self estimate : who would your social circle (friends, relatives, work) vote for (Split % by candidate / blank-null)

Vote of entourage
(projection)



Reminder, 1,6 millions  
votes between the 1st (EM) 

and the 4th (JLM)  at 1st 
round 

On a total sample base

Between 1,5% et 4,4% 
Negatively influenced
(wether exposed or not to refutation) 

between 700.000 et 2 millions 
of potential votes affected

29% undecided

voter’s one week before 1st 
round

17% exposed

?



• Hybridization can beat disruption 

• Let’s move forward with behavioral science !

• The next re-invention : our relationship with media

• Sincerity / Reliability of data is at the heart of it

• Our sense of purpose too …


